

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3498/2004

C. BALACHANDRAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv

Mr. P.I. Jose ,Adv

Mr. C.K. Sasi ,Adv

Ms Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr P.K. Jayakrishnan, Adv.

Mr G Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The petitioner was granted six weeks' time, as last chance, for taking steps.
No steps have been taken.

The petitioner is directed to take steps, if any, within ten days from today,
failing which process will be issued for non-prosecution as against respondent Nos. 4,9
and 11.

The learned counsel for the unserved respondents prays for time for filing
counter affidavit.

File counter affidavit in the meanwhile.

List the matter on 30.10.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar

hj