

Ô

ITEM NO.78

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3498/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2003 in WA No. 1036/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

C. BALACHANDRAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report dt.29.04.2008)

Date: 07/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Kandari, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Seen the Office Report dt.29.04.2008.

Application for deleting the name of respondent Nos.9 and 11 from the array of parties  
is

allowed subject to any objection that may be raised at the time of hearing.

( Satish K. Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master